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Full-Time/Part-Time Enroliment
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Minority Enroliment
Undergraduate
Graduate
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Total

African-American Enrollment
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional
Total

Non-Resident Alien Enrollment
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional
Total

46,614
7,727
1,826

56,167

18,700
27,914

2,650
5,077

825
1,001

35,807
6,099

4,314
3,347

1,809
35

11,897
1,747
324
13,968

6,606
1,172

122
7,900

856
1,179
12
2,047

83.00%
13.80%
3.30%
100%

33.30%
49.70%

4.70%
9.00%

1.50%
1.80%

69.60%
11.90%

8.40%
6.50%

3.50%
0.10%

21.18%
3.11%
0.58%

24.87%

11.76%
2.09%
0.22%

14.07%

1.52%
2.10%
0.02%
3.64%
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