University of South Carolina Statistical Summary (Fall 2024)

Total Enrollment				
	Undergraduate		46,614	83.00%
	Graduate		7,727	13.80%
	Professional		1,826	3.30%
	Total		56,167	100%
Male/Female Enrollment				
	Undergraduate	Male	18,700	33.30%
		Female	27,914	49.70%
	Graduate	Male	2,650	4.70%
		Female	5,077	9.00%
	Professional	Male	825	1.50%
		Female	1,001	1.80%
Full-Time/Part-Time Enrollment				
	Undergraduate	Full-Time	35,807	69.60%
		Part-Time	6,099	11.90%
	Graduate	Full-Time	4,314	8.40%
		Part-Time	3,347	6.50%
	Professional	Full-Time	1,809	3.50%
		Part-Time	35	0.10%
Minority Enrollment				
	Undergraduate		11,897	21.18%
	Graduate		1,747	3.11%
	Professional		324	0.58%
	Total		13,968	24.87%
African-American Enrollment				
	Undergraduate		6,606	11.76%
	Graduate		1,172	2.09%
	Professional		122	0.22%
	Total		7,900	14.07%
Non-Resident Alien Enrollment				
	Undergraduate		856	1.52%
	Graduate		1,179	2.10%
	Professional		12	0.02%
	Total		2,047	3.64%